
This report provided free of charge by:
Dream Auto Collection Inc
3837 Pembroke Rd
Hollywood, FL 33021

877-589-7935

History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents
Reported

Open Recall Non-Personal
Vehicle

$16,960 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/8/23 at
10:59:36 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

3  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

59,667  Last reported odometer reading

2016 HYUNDAI SONATA
HYBRID SE
VIN: KMHE24L16GA033810
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Dream Auto Collection Inc

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmHB10Gqz5kdu34ogBAqn_S_H6LyTbewa1aneZIQWUEDwVeVblDSVb9zmtUS9CJVBJZUXAJvG6B55Lz81P1G-GVIyfnPatHAFNH9nx0rBaY0zf3RoLKh4WkIwHD80oRZbDCZiqcNpvEg53TECRiV75uAmoYW-S1PMgPnuV6VT-yihz6kE3gZhp5nm1kyalw1pXAElpEKJqE6GO04FD-ulv2MU-kOtQJda4EU4D68IWLdN-K1CryNq0ZAaW2zDutzsRFTazTmiLx3jyLZZ_T8SCcMk5hinFM3yppR_SEK0u8w9WaCamX6OXshHWsCLMaMNB.cfx


Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2016 2017 2018

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 months 1 yr. 7 mo. 4 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California California Oregon

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 5,697/yr

Last reported odometer reading 14,829 34,486 59,667

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/06/2016 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $26,000
Pewter Gray Metallic exterior
Gray interior

Original Window Sticker

04/18/2016 7 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South San Francisco, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

02/03/2017 14,829 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a manufacturer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/10/2017 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

07/24/2018 32,129 Big O Tires #005178
San Francisco, CA

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmHB10Gqz5kdu34ogBAqn_S_H6LyTbewa1aneZIQWUEDwVeVblDSVb9zmtUS9CJVBJZUXAJvG6B55Lz81P1G-GVIyfnPatHAFNH9nx0rBaY0zf3RoLKh4WkIwHD80oRZbDxzvtgXaulfg623RvMnQbZWqtRiV_I66h7RJqS2nY5L73Jt9avhQtnTkYrT4QwQ8kA6S0LxhnGge8vp_rrtK4ME8uIyzIxw4KHkZ3YAf_nEuLZXg6uHd5NqzsixEX7i-bmJ9t9xf99W_MS5EFglyPlFX98ZWC7dRmBafOlIg7rY66zOvtu4UQq5R6PF_furro.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmHB10Gqz5kdu34ogBAqn_S_H6LyTbewa1aneZIQWUEDwVeVblDSVb9zmtUS9CJVBJZUXAJvG6B55Lz81P1G-GVIyfnPatHAFNH9nx0rBaY0zf3RoLKh4WkIwHD80oRZbDX_PE2iIvqO0zb9lD3FJk_4aJW9pT8WgGi-a5ep5zKGQOzixyfMLNraJh4P0f_sqCFm1nechq5hxD3eeoYsthv2oklq0gykcAMQZ_9i5_FxCbWoUZWk2xNJMjxY2zE52Z6MgxYI3GEbXcG58v4Qcy-RzP6xmy3zKDySHdXCl8qcvMLUF03JbIVWIw-vlOPIDE.cfx


415-626-2446
bigotire.com

4.6 / 5.0
53 Verified Reviews

66 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed

09/17/2018 34,473 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

09/21/2018 34,486 Ron Tonkin Acura
Portland, OR
503-292-0662

4.8 / 5.0
401 Verified Reviews

2,793 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked

09/22/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,697 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/15/2018 34,506 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR

Odometer reading reported

12/27/2018 34,656 Larson Mitsubishi
Tacoma, WA
253-671-6522
larsonmitsubishi.com

4.6 / 5.0
19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/29/2018 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #1900870725

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/30/2021 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer recall issued
NHTSA #20V746000
Recall #198 2012 SANTA FE 2.4L,
2011-13 SONATA HYBRID (YF HEV)
2.4L, 201
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to
locate an authorized Hyundai dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator


03/30/2021 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #966 CAMP 966 - ENGINE
MONITORING LOGIC - VARIOUS
MODELS

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to
locate an authorized Hyundai dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this campaign.

11/18/2021 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer recall issued
NHTSA #21V749000
Recall #210 2015-2017 SONATA (LFA),
2016-17 SONATA HYBRID (LF HEV) &
201
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to
locate an authorized Hyundai dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Description: HYUNDAI MOTOR AMERICA (HYUNDAI) IS RECALLING CERTAIN 2015-2016
VELOSTER, 2012 SANTA FE, 2011-2013 SONATA HYBRID, AND 2016 SONATA HYBRID
VEHICLES. THE CONNECTING ROD BEARINGS INSIDE THE ENGINE MAY WEAR
PREMATURELY, WHICH OVER TIME CAN RESULT IN ENGINE DAMAGE.
IF THE VEHICLE IS CONTINUALLY OPERATED WITH A WORN CONNECTING ROD
BEARING,THE ENGINE COULD BECOME DAMAGED AND EVENTUALLY STALL THE VEHICLE
DURING OPERATION. IN LIMITED INSTANCES, A DAMAGED CONNECTING ROD COULD
PUNCTURE THEENGINE BLOCK AND CAUSE ENGINE OIL TO LEAK, WHICH, IN THE
PRESENCE OF HOT SURFACES IN THE ENGINE COMPARTMENT, COULD INCREASE THE
RISK OF A FIRE.
Remedy: HYUNDAI WILL NOTIFY OWNERS, AND DEALERS WILL INSPECT THE ENGINE. IF
BEARING DAMAGE IS FOUND, THE ENGINE WILL BE REPLACED. DEALERS WILL ALSO
INSTALL A SOFTWARE UPDATE CONTAINING A NEW KNOCK SENSOR DETECTION SYSTEM
(KSDS) IF AVAILABLE. THE REMEDY PROCEDURE WILL BE PERFORMED AT NO CHARGE.
HYUNDAI WILL PROVIDE REIMBURSEMENT TO OWNERS FOR REPAIRS ACCORDING TO THE
PLAN SUBMITTED TO FEDERAL AUTHORITIES ON MAY, 2018.

-

-
-

-

Description: HYUNDAI IS INITIATING RECALL CAMPAIGN 210, A SAFETY RECALL TO REPAIR
A CONDITION INVOLVING THE SMART JUNCTION BOX (SJB) IN CERTAIN MODEL YEAR
2015-2017 HYUNDAI SONATA, 2016-2017 SONATA HYBRID, AND 2016-2017 SONATA PLUG-
IN HYBRID VEHICLES IN THE US AND CANADA. HYUNDAI IS CONDUCTING THIS ACTION
TOENSURE THE SAFETY OF ITS CUSTOMERS.
THE SMART JUNCTION BOX (SJB) SOFTWARE LOGIC MAY NOT PROPERLY INTERPRET
THESIGNALS RECEIVED FROM THE MULTIFUNCTION SWITCH IN CERTAIN
CIRCUMSTANCES. AS A RESULT, THE TURN SIGNAL MAY INTERMITTENLY ACTIVATE IN
THE OPPOSITE DIRECTION OF WHAT WAS INTENDED BY THE DRIVER, THEREBY
INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH. A TURN SIGNAL THAT ACTIVATES IN THE OPPOSITE
DIRECTION OF WHAT WAS INTENDED BY THE DRIVER INCREASES THE RISK OF A CRASH.

https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator
https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator


05/15/2023 59,667 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a fleet/lease vehicle

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/8/23 10:59:36 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 HYUNDAI SONATA
HYBRID vehicle (VIN: KMHE24L16GA033810), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 6/8/23 at 11:59 AM (EDT).

Remedy: HYUNDAI MOTOR AMERICA WILL NOTIFY OWNERS OF AFFECTED VEHICLES TO
RETURN THEIR VEHICLE TO THEIR HYUNDAI DEALERS TO HAVE THE SMART JUNCTION
BOX (SJB) SOFTWARE LOGIC UPDATED. THE REMEDY PROCEDURE WILL BE PERFORMED
AT NO CHARGE. HYUNDAI WILL PROVIDE REIMBURSEMENT TO OWNERS FOR REPAIRS
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN SUBMITTED TO NHTSA ON MAY 16, 2018.

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


